

Park Ridge Public Library

PUBLIC NOTICE

A Special Meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Park Ridge Public Library, will be held on Tuesday, December 13, 2022 at 7:00 pm

> in the in the first floor meeting room at the Library, Park Ridge Public Library, 20 S. Prospect, Park Ridge, IL 60068

Meetings of the Library Board are open to the public under provisions of the Illinois Open Meetings Act.

Agenda

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Public Comment
- 4. Motion to approve the compensation of the Library Director
- 5. Adjourn